
Audiology Services Fee Schedule 
 

Effective January 23, 2025 
 
 

HEARING ASSESSMENTS 

Initial Assessment for New Patients 
• Comprehensive audiometric assessment, report, and consultation 

$100 Adult 
$70 Child (non-IHP) 

Hearing Assessment for Ongoing Patients 
• Comprehensive audiometric assessment, report, and consultation 

$80 Adult / $50 Child (non-IHP) 
* Fee is billable every 6 months. 

Infant Hearing Program (IHP) Diagnostic Services IHP Funded 

SPECIALTY ASSESSMENTS AND TREATMENTS 
Central Auditory Processing Testing – Adult or Child $350 per test 

Cerumen Management Services $40 + tax per ear 

Vestibular Screening (without hearing assessment) $90 per visit 

Vestibular Assessment and/or Rehabilitation $250 per visit 

HEARING DEVICE REVIEWS & MAINTENANCE For Ongoing Patients 

Hearing Device Review (Within Standard Warranty Period) 
For Devices Purchased Here 

• Hearing device verification and adjustments 

• Earmold tubing changes 
• In-house repairs 

 
Covered under 

dispensing fee (within 
standard warranty) 

Hearing Device Review (Outside of Standard Warranty Period) 
• Hearing device verification and adjustments 

• Earmold tubing changes 
• In-house repairs 
• Receivers, battery doors, earhooks, etc (at cost, if invoiced) 

 

Adult $50 
Child $50 

Infant Hearing Program (IHP) Amplification Services IHP Funded 

Electroacoustic Evaluation and/or Verification of Hearing Devices (including OTC devices) 
• Testing of purchased elsewhere with consultation (ANSI, Vx) 

$125 per device 

Hearing Device Programming, Service, and Maintenance Plan for Devices Purchased 
Elsewhere 

• Hearing aid programming and verification 
• Associated follow-up adjustments and maintenance for that year 

 
$325 per device 

per year 

HEARING DEVICE REVIEWS & MAINTENANCE For Non-Ongoing Patients 

Includes 
• Hearing device checks and verification 

• Earmold tubing changes 

• In-house repairs and replacement parts 
• Receivers, battery doors, earhooks, etc (at cost, if invoiced) 

 

Adult $50 
Child $50 

HEARING DEVICE REPAIRS 

Hearing Device Repair (Within Warranty Period) 
• Manufacturer repairs 

No charge 

 
Hearing Device Repair (Outside of Standard Warranty Period) 

• Manufacturer repairs 

• In-clinic hearing device services for the duration of the warranty period purchased 
(6 months or 12 months) 

 

$550 – with 6-month 

warranty added 

$600 - with 12-month 

warranty added 

HEARING INSTRUMENT PRESCRIPTION & DISPENSING FEES 
Prescription Only Fee $150 



Dispensing Fee – Hearing Aid $950 per ear 

Dispensing Fee – FM System $775 per device 

Dispensing Fee – CROS or BiCROS $375 per ear 

EARMOLDS 

Behind-The-Ear (BTE) Hearing Aid Earmolds 

Earmold for Behind-The-Ear Hearing Aids 
$140 per ear - Adult 
$115 per ear - Child 

Specialty Earmolds 

Musician’s Ear Plugs (with one set of filters) $165 + tax/mold 

Additional filters $100 + tax 

Noise Reduction Earmold (w/o filter) $125 + tax /mold 

Noise Reduction Earmold (with filter) $140 + tax/mold 

Sleeping Ear Plugs $125 + tax/mold 

Swim Plugs $125 + tax/mold 

HEARING AID PRODUCTS 

Package of Batteries (6 batteries) $7.00 

Box of Batteries (60 batteries) $60.00 

Battery Tester $30.00 + tax 

C & C Dry Cap (Box of 6) $15.00 + tax 

Ear Lubricant $12.00 + tax 

Eargene $12.00 + tax 

Ear Wax Removal Aid $10.00 + tax 

Earmold Blower $16.00 + tax 

NanoClean Fine-Instrument Cleaner $12.00 + tax 

Sanitize Earmold and ITE Spray $23.00 + tax 

Stay Dri Hearing Aid Dehumidifier Jar $30.00 + tax 

Mini Dri-Aid Hearing Aid Dehumidifier Jar $20.00 + tax 

  CANCELLATION AND NO-SHOW FEES 

Cancellations - Please note that cancellations within 24 hours are subject to a cancellation fee 
No-Show - Clients will be charged 50% of the fee cost 

50% of appointment 
cost 

 
 
 
 

  


